1
Abstract:
JFE Steel operates manufacturing facilities for seam-
less pipes and various types of welded pipes in order to
respond to a wide range of customer requirements. Dis-
tinctive products and manufacturing processes include
large diameter, heavy wall electric resistance welded
(ERW) pipe for linepipes, UOE pipe for high strength,

pipe as a product which meets to this requirement.
JFE Steel is also developing X100 and X120 grade
high strength linepipe (UOE), which are expected to be
Yield strength
(ksi) API Standard Deep well
service High collapse
Sour service
Arctic service
Wet CO2 service
General/Special High collapse General High temperature
 40 H40
 55 J55, K55
 65 M65
 80 N80, L80/Type 1
L80/13Cr JFE-80T JFE-80S JFE-80TS JFE-80L JFE-13Cr80
 85 JFE-85S
JFE-85SS JFE-13Cr85
 90 C90 JFE-90S
JFE-90SS
 95 C95
T95 JFE-95T JFE-95S
JFE-95SS JFE-95TS JFE-95L JFE-13Cr95 JFE-HP1-13Cr95
JFE-HP2-13Cr95
110 P110 JFE-110T JFE-110S
JFE-110SS JFE-110L JFE-HP1-13Cr110
JFE-HP2-13Cr110
125 Q125 JFE-125V JFE-125L JFE-UHP 15Cr125
140 JFE-140V
Table 3 Available grades of oil country tubular goods
(%)
Grade C Si maximum Mn P maximum S maximum Cr Ni Mo Cu maximum
JFE-13Cr 0.15–0.22 1.00 0.25–1.00 0.020 0.010 12.0–14.0 maximum